Substitute Form PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docur	ment(s) or conviloe)
Name of conveying party(les):	
Christoph Brabec, Karsten Heuser and Henning Rost	Name and address of receiving party(les): Konarka Technologies, Inc. 100 Foot of John Street
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Lowell, MA 01852
Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment	
☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	
Execution Date: 02/04/05; 02/14/05; 02/11/05	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 図 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:
A. Fatent Application No(\$).:	B: Patent No(s).:
10/515,159	(-),,
Additional numbers a	ı ltached? ⊡ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence accessing	
godalijejir žijonia be walied:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
SEAN P. DALEY Fish & Richardson P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41); \$40
225 Franklin Street	☐ Enclosed
Boston, MA 02110-2804	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
0.55	
Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and
Sean P. Daley Reg. No. 40,978 Name of Person Signing Signature	Date 1/22-105
Total	number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 7
1054711	The state of the s

21073711.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the indicated below.
--

Teren S

Date of Transmission

Signature

Patricia St Typed Name of Parada Si

REEL: 016143 FRAME: 0717

700173282

ASSIGNME NT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>Christoph Bra. bec</u>, of Oedmuehlweg 14, Linz, Austria A-4040; <u>Karsten Heuser</u>, of Georg-Frank Strasse 17,91 O56 Erlangen, Germany; and <u>Henning Rost</u>, of Heinricht-Kirchner-Str. 24, 91056 Erlangen, Germany; hereby assign to

KONARKA TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 100 Foot of John Street, Lowell, MA 018 52, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the eratire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled MATERIAL FOR A FUNCTIONAL LAYER OF AN ORGANIC ELECTRONIC COMPONENT, METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION THEREOF, AND USE THEREOF, filed November 19, 2004, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/515,159, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of Like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

DATE: 04.02.05	CHRISTOPH BRABEC
Witness: Tracy PRUE Date: 2/4/05 Address:	Witness: ERIC WALTERS Date: 02/04/05 Address:
DATE:	KARSTEN HEUSER
Witness: Date: Address:	Witness: Date: Address:
DATE:	HENNING ROST
Witness: Date: Address:	Witness: Date: Address:

Assignment 2 of 2

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, Christoph Brabec, of Oedmuehlweg 14, Linz, Austria A-4040; Karsten Heuser, of Georg-Frank Strasse 17, 91056 Erlangen, Germany; and Henning Rost. of Heinricht-Kirchner-Str. 24, 91056 Erlangen, Germany; hereby assign to

KONARKA TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 100 Foot of John Street, Lowell, MA 01852, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled MATERIAL FOR A FUNCTIONAL LAYER OF AN ORGANIC ELECTRONIC COMPONENT, METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION THEREOF, AND USE THEREOF, filed November 19, 2004, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/515.159, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Ark. 22. 2000 2:09 (2) - F10 nok1	UNAKUSUN_01/3420900
•	
•	
	Attorney Docket No: 15626-039US1
DATE:	
	CHRISTOPH BRABEC
•	
Witness:	Y17'4
Date:	Witness: Date:
Address:	Address:
DATE: 14 th Feb, 2005	KARSTEN HEUSER
	KARSTEN HEUSER
1. gardits	D (2 //
Witness: Christoph Garditz	Witness: Dirk Buchhauser
Date: 14, 02. 65	Date: 14.02.05
Address:	Address:
DATE:	
	HENNING ROST
/itness:	
ate:	Witness:
ddress:	Date:
	Address:

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, Christoph Brabec, of Oedmuehlweg 14, Linz, Austria A-4040; Karsten Heuser, of Georg-Frank Strasse 17, 91056 Erlangen, Germany; and Henning Rost, of Heinricht-Kirchner-Str. 24, 91056 Erlangen, Germany; hereby assign to

KONARKA TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 100 Foot of John Street, Lowell, MA 01852, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled MATERIAL FOR A FUNCTIONAL LAYER OF AN ORGANIC ELECTRONIC COMPONENT, METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION THEREOF, AND USE THEREOF, filed November 19, 2004, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/515,159, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

DATE:	
	CHRISTOPH BRABEC
Witness:	Witness
Date:	Date:
Address:	Address:
DATE:	
	KARSTEN HEUSER
Witness:	Witness:
Date: Address:	Date:
	Address:
DATE: 02/11/200	HENNING ROST
hali Will	Xears Frelin
 	~~· ~~~~
Vitness: Welker, Merlin	Witness:
 	Witness: Date: 02/11/2005 Address: Pour Gosse - Ch. 108

RECORDED: 04/22/2005 Assignment 2 of 2

REEL: 016143 FRAME: 0723